
 MATERIALS AND METHODS
SUBCOMMITTEE MINUTES

     February 14, 2017
1906 West Garvey Ave

West Covina, CA  91790

I. Meeting called to order 11:05 AM followed by self-Introductions

NAME AGENCY/COMPANY TELEPHONE EMAIL
ADDRESS
Dave Badgley** Badgley Assoc 818-843-3318     DBadge@aol.com
Dennis Phinney D Phinney Engineering 949-929-2760                 Dennis@dennisphinney.com
*Curt Gilley Terrain Eng/AGC 916-952-0704           Cgilley@terrainengineering.com
Kent Allen Riverside Co. FC & WCD  951-955-1288                              Gkallen@rcflood.org
Keegan Fahey LA Co DPW 626-458-3190                    KFahey@dpw.lacounty.gov 
Robert Rose City of Long Beach 562-587-2346                   robert.rose@longbeach.gov
Amir Zandieh LACDPW 626-458-7894                AZandieh@dpw.lacounty.gov
Zahid Atashzay LACDPW 626-458-7890                 Zatashza@dpw.lacounty.gov
Hal Schillinger Forterra 951-348-8173           hal.schillinger@forterrabp.com
Aaron Pettit Thompson Pipe Grp 949-939-6339
Jamie L. Lienberger Lienberger and Assoc 386-846-9719                       Sauphtale@yahoo.com
Raffi Massabki City of Los Angeles 213-485-5310                  Raffi.Massabki@lacity.org
Rosann Paracuelles LA County San Dist. 562-908-4288                      RParacuelles@lacsd.org

 * Denotes remote attendance via WebEx or Teleconference
** Committee Chair

II. Announcements: 
NOV and JAN meeting are approved and PASSED – all previous minutes can be found online
at www.greenbookspec.org under the MEETING tab 

III. Old Business:
A. CG  spoke  to  Editorial  there  will  be  NO  2016  Supplement,  EU  there  was  not  enough

completed updates to warrant a supplement.
B. 284U – tune it up 
C. 283U- Revise – look at this review, comment and get it to editorial – no one spec will cover it

all, but let’s get an appropriate baseline (EU)
D. 275U – 2 years in the making – it needs to be reviewed, remove the antiquated items.

IV New Business:
A. Section 303/306 need to be tied together (not design) – fluid content – and content

needs to be updated, precast task force should be disbanded, get comments, do the
revisions and move forward – Kent Allen needs to review. (EU)
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B. 278U – approved and moved to Editorial
C. Section 307 what is there is good – move it to Editorial 
D. DB still has some things he needs to gather up and get moving forward so we can get

those to Editorial – 
E. Simple insertion – re numbering and if  section is not complete then add the NOT

USED heading that way the structure is held for any future additions

IV. ACTION ITEM: 

A. Adjourned: 11:50AM
B. Next meeting: March 14, 2017

Jamie L. Lienberger – Secretary
Lienberger and Associates
386-846-9719


